Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 100.680  Repeal of an Emergency Rule 

If an emergency rule must be repealed before the end of the 150 day period (other than by means of a specified expiration date specified on the original Notice of Emergency Rules (Amendments, Repealer), the repeal must be an emergency repeal even if done in response to a JCAR objection.  Any rules which have been adopted and filed in the Index Department may not be withdrawn. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 13067, effective August 11, 1994)
